

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONMT.PET.(C) No.368-369/2020 in C.A. No.4700-4701/2018

SANDEEP KUMAR PAREEK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANJU RAJPAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.182397/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 28-05-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Shankarnarayanan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shobhit Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. R. C. Kohli, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner submits that the results of selected candidates although were not to be released but the Commission has released the result and migrated them from BC to general category which has affected the candidates of general category who were in the waiting list and were entitled to be appointed on the basis of the revision of the result.

Issue notice.

Respondent is permitted to file reply.

Respondent need not appear in-person.

Along with notice copy of this order be also sent.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER