

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 604-605/2020 in C.A. No. 4700-4701/2018

ARUNA SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R VENKATESWARAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR IA No.68947/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
No.68949/2020-APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

Date : 29-10-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Sankarnarayan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shobhit Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Lal Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. R. C. Kohli, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file contempt petitions is granted.

Exemption from filing O.T. is granted.

Issue notice to respondent Nos. 1 to 4.

Tag with Contempt Petition (C) Nos. 368-369/2020.

The respondents need not appear in person and are permitted to
file their reply.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
AR-CUM-PS

(RENU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER