

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 368-369/2020 in C.A. No. 4700-4701/2018

SANDEEP KUMAR PAREEK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANJU RAJPAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 604-605/2020 in C.A. No. 4700-4701/2018 (XV)

Date : 12-10-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Lal Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Singh, Adv.
Ms. Jhanvi Dubey, Adv.
Mr. R. C. Kohli, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Nishanth Patil, AOR
Mr. Ashok Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ayush P. Shah, Adv.
Mr. Sabyasachi Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, AOR
Ms. Priyanka Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Ajay Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A letter seeking adjournment has been circulated by learned counsel for the respondents.

Adjourned by four weeks.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)