

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.11

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 16707/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-05-2018 in C.A. No. No. 4703/2018 passed by the Supreme Court Of India)

HARIDWARKA SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEEPAK UPRETI

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 150925/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)
(IA No. 74718/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 06-12-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nishant Bishnoi, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. Shahrukh Ali, Adv.
Mr. raghav Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Ajay Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

It is stated that another Contempt Petition
(Civil) No. 368/2020 arising out of the same proceeding is
pending before this Court.

Issue notice to the respondent.

The personal appearance of the respondent is
exempted.

Tag the matter along with Contempt Petition
(Civil) No. 368/2020.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR