

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 18873/2020

HUKMA RAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEEPAK UPRETI

Respondent(s)

IA No. 86762/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 27-02-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Saurabh Ajay Gupta, AOR
Mr. Nishant Bishnoi, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Prabhakar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Office report dated 27.2.2023 reveals that defects have been cured by the petitioner on 22.2.2023, but beyond time by 33 days.

Delay is condoned. Office to process and list the matter before the appropriate bench in due course.

(DR. NAVEEN RAWAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RAVINDER KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)