

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 18873/2020
in C.A. No. 4698/2018

HUKMA RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEEPAK UPRETI

Respondent(s)/
Alleged contemnor(s)

(IA No. 86762/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 25-04-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Ajay Gupta, AOR
Mr. Nishant Bishnoi, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Prabhakar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing official
translation is allowed.

Issue notice.

To be heard along with Contempt Petition
(Civil)Nos.368-369 of 2020 and other connected matters.

The personal appearance of the alleged contemnor is
dispensed with for the present.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER