

ITEM NO.29+40

COURT NO.2

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 368-369/2020 in C.A. No. 4700-4701/2018

SANDEEP KUMAR PAREEK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANJU RAJPAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 604-605/2020 in C.A. No. 4700-4701/2018 (XV)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 738/2022 in C.A. No. 4703-4706/2018 (XV)
(IA No. 74718/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

ITEM NO.40

CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 18873/2020 in C.A.No.
4698/2018
([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 29 I.E. CONMT.PET.(C) No.368-
369/2020 in C.A.No. 4700-4701/2018].....)

Date : 01-05-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Saurabh Ajay Gupta, AOR
Mr. Nishant Bishnoi, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Shankar Narayan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shobhit Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Lal Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Singh, Adv.
Mr. R. C. Kohli, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishanth Patil, AOR
Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Nishanth Patil, Adv.
Mr. Ayush P Shah, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Purohit, Adv.

Mr. Rajshekhar Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Yuvraj Samant, Adv.
Ms. Neha Amol, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Meena, Adv.
Mr. Surya Kant, AOR

Mr. Saurabh Ajay Gupta, AOR
Mr. Nishant Bishnoi, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Prabhakar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are informed that the State of Rajasthan endeavored to circulate a letter yesterday which is obviously not on record. Adjourned by two weeks, as prayed.

Learned counsel for the Public Service Commission is permitted to file an additional affidavit within two weeks, as prayed for.

The replies be filed within four weeks.

List in the second week of July, 2023.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER